2022-2023

Countryside High School Coaches’ Contact Information

Sport Contact Name Contact Position e-mail
Football Schmitz, Eric Varsity Head Coach schmitze@pcsb.org
Football (JV) Delia, John Assistant Coach deliajo@pcsb.org.
Volleyball Freyer, Fran Varsity Head Coach freyerf@pcsh.org

Naes, Taylor

Assistant Coach

whaleyt@pcsb.org

Swimming/Diving

Hernon, Scott

Head Coach

hernons@pcsb.org

Ivory, Kasie

Assistant Coach

Cross Country — Girls

Shackton, Bill

Varsity Head Coach

Shacktonw@pcsb.org

Cross Country — Boys

Givens, Eileen

Varsity Head Coach

givense@pcsb.org

Golf — Girls

Davis, Jared

Varsity Head Coach

davisjar@pcsb.org

Golf — Boys

Raynor, Cory

Varsity Head Coach

Raynorc@pcsb.org

Cheerleading (all)

Lyons, Taylor

Varsity Head Coach

lyonsta@pcsb.org

Argona, Miranda

Assistant Coach

argonam@pcsb.org

Basketball — Girls

Ashlin, Heather

Varsity Head Coach

ashlinh@pcsb.org

Quiles, Clarissa

JV Head Coach

Basketball — Boys

Patterson, Dion

Varsity Head Coach

pattersondi@pcsb.org

Crawford, Chris

JV Head Coach

crawfordchris@pcsb.org

Soccer — Girls

Gustine, Glenn

Varsity Head Coach

gustineg@pcsb.org

JV Head Coach

Soccer — Boys

Kaplaneris, Aki

Varsity Head Coach

Kaplanerisp@pcsb.org

Nolan, Sean Assistant Coach nolanse@pcsb.org
Wrestling Prince, Mark Varsity Head Coach princem@pcsb.org
tba Assistant Coach
Baseball Morse, Steven Varsity Head Coach Morsest@pcsb.org
Eby, Mike Assistant Coach ebymi@pcsb.org
Lacrosse — Girls (club) tba Varsity Head Coach
Lacrosse — Boys (club) tba Varsity Head Coach

Softball

Bunday, Rebecca

Varsity Head Coach

Bundayr@pcsb.org

Gannaway, Alice

Assistant Coach

Flag Football Pusateri, Tom Varsity Head Coach pusaterit@pcsb.org
tba Assistant Coach

Track — Girls Shackton, Bill Varsity Head Coach shacktonw@pcsb.org
Atherholt, Tony Assistant Coach atherholtm@pcsb.org

Track — Boys Givens, Eileen Varsity Head Coach givense@pcsb.org

Bernitt, Wayne

Assistant Coach

bernittw@pcsb.org

Tennis — Boys/Girls

Smith, Daniel

Head Coach

smithdan@pcsb.org

Principal:
Athletic Director:

Mr. Taylor Henderson hendersont@pcsb.org
Mrs. Erin Overall

overalle@pcsb.org

Athletic Coordinator: Mr. Tony Klemmer

Athletic Trainer:

Mandatory Insurance link: https://www.hsri.com/K12 Enrollment/Main/default.asp

klemmera@pcsb.org
Mr. Patrick Augustyn paugustyn05@gmail.com

Last update 8.4.2022
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